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PROPERTY INFORMATION:
PREPARED BY: JMS ENGINEERING SERVICES, PC
PROJECT LOCATION: 61 BYRAM RIDGE ROAD
PROJECT TOWN: ARMONK
BUILDING DEPARTMENT: NORTH CASTLE
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: 101.03-3-20
OCCUPANCY: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
ZONING CODE: R-1A

0 JMSJMS09/21/2023 JMS

GENERAL NOTES
SHEET 1

G-101

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AT THE BUILDING SITE
BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL RECEIVE, STORE AND PROTECT ALL MATERIALS
DELIVERED TO THIS SITE FROM WEATHER AND DAMAGE.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE CLEAN UP ON A DAILY
BASIS.
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A SET OF APPROVED PLANS AT THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE IN A SAFE PLACE FOR REVIEW BY THE MUNICIPALITY
BUILDING INSPECTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION.
7. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
9. USE GIVEN DIMENSIONS. CHECK DETAILS FOR APPROPRIATE LOCATION OF
ALL ITEMS NOT DIMENSIONED.
10. ALL CONSTRUCTIONS IS SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED
INSPECTION WITH BUILDING OFFICIAL AND DOCUMENT FOR REVIEW AN
INSPECTION REPORT.
11. DISCREPANCIES FOUND BY THE CONTRACTOR BETWEEN FIELD
CONDITIONS, NOTES, CONTRACT DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND/OR
REFERENCE STANDARDS, THE ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE WHICH SHALL
GOVERN. DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1. INFORMATION  SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IS FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. VERIFY
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COORDINATE
DISCREPANCIES WITH DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.
2. PROVIDE PROOF OF WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AND DISABILITY
INSURANCE COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL LAW.
3. ALL WORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN A PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE,
TRUE AND PROPER ALIGNMENT.
4. ALL MATERIALS AND ASSEMBLIES TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SHALL
COMPLY WITH NFBU "FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS" AND HAVE BEEN TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM "STANDARDS METHODS OF FIRE TESTS"
5. WHERE PIPES OR CABLES PENETRATE WALL OR FLOOR OPENINGS PROVIDE FIRE STOP
MATERIAL AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE CONTINUITY OF RATING PER LOCAL LAW.
6. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL HAVING A SAFE BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF.
7. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE ACI BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS
FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE.
8. ALL REINFORCEMENT BAR SHALL BE MADE OF STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615,
GRADE 60.
9. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A82 AND A185.
10. INSTALL ALL WINDOWS, DOORS AND ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT AS PER
MANUFACTURERS' SPECIFICATIONS.
11. PAINTING OR INTERIOR FINISH SHALL BE DONE UNDER CONDITIONS ACCEPTABLE TO
THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
12. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL ITEMS TO BE RELOCATED. ANY ITEMS
REQUIRED TO BE RELOCATED WHICH ARE DAMAGE BY THE CONTRACTOR'S
OPERATION SHALL BE REPLACED AT THEIR EXPENSE.
14. ALL EXISTING FLOORS REVEALED FROM DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PARTITIONS
SHALL BE PATCHED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SURFACE FOR NEW FLOORING.
15. ALL PARTITIONS PARTIALLY DEMOLISHED SHALL BE PATCHED AND REFURBISHED TO
MATCH EXISTING.
16. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL OR OTHER EXISTING UTILITIES SERVICE ITEMS TO BE
RELOCATED SHALL HAVE CAPS, FACE PLATES,  ETC. TO MATCH EXISTING.
17. "AREA OF NO WORK" DELINEATES ARCHITECTURAL WORK. IT DOES NOT EXCLUDE
WORK THAT MAY BE REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING OR
OTHER TRADES.
18. PARTITIONS SHOWN ALIGNED WITH BASE BUILDING STRUCTURE SHALL BE FLUSH
AND SMOOTH WITH BASE BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
19. ALL DOORS SHALL AVE AN UNDERCUT TO CLEAR FINISH FLOOR BY  1/2". UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
20. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION
AND JOB RELATED SAFETY STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE AWARE AND
RESPONSIBLE FOR STABILITY OF STRUCTURE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
21. TEMPORARY SHORING SHALL BE PROVIDE PRIOR TO THE DEMOLITION OF LOAD
BEARING WALLS.
22. EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL TEMPORARY
SHORING HAS BEEN PROPERLY INSTALLED.

DECK PERMIT PLANS FOR:
61 BYRAM RIDGE ROAD ARMONK, NY 10504

NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS LISTED MAY BE USED UNDER THIS DRAWING PACKAGE.

A AERIAL VIEW
SCALE: NTS

DEMOLITION NOTES:
1. DEMOLITION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A SAFE AND ORDERLY MANOR AND IS

RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE SAFE WORKING CONDITIONS.
2. PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION THE JOBSITE SHALL BE VISITED BE DEMOLITION

CONTRACTOR TO EXAMINE THE EXTENTS OF DEMOLITION. ANY AREAS OF DEMOLITION
NOT DESCRIBED UNDER THIS DRAWING PACKAGE SHALL BE VERIFIED BY OWNER AND
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO ANY ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION.

3. ALL BUILDING MATERIAL AND DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SITE IN AN ORDERLY
AND TIMELY FASHION.

4. EXCESSIVE QUANTITIES OF DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE PILED TOGETHER INSIDE THE
STRUCTURE OR ON THE SURROUNDING PREMISES.

5. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT LOCAL CODES.
6. PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OF BUILDING SERVICES, THE PROPER UTILITIES SHOULD BE

DISCONNECTED. COORDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILITY PROVIDERS AS REQUIRED.
7. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
8. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.
9. ALL SURFACES DAMAGED DURING THE DEMOLITION PROCESS SHALL BE REPAIRED AS

NECESSARY.

LUMBER NOTES:
1. ALL NOMINAL STRUCTURALLY GRADED LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR NO, 2, E - 1,600,000 PSI

OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
2. LVL MEMBERS SHALL BE 'MICRO-LAM LVL' AS MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST CORPORATION,

Fb = 2,600 PSI, E = 1,900,000 PSI OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT, U.N.O.
3. PSL MEMBERS SHALL BE 'PARALLAM PSL' AS MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST CORPORATION,

Fb= 2900 PSI, Fb= 2900 PSI OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
4. FLUSH FRAMED WOOD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH  PREFABRICATED GALVANIZED

STEEL HANGERS OF THE WIDTH AND DEPTH REQUIRED FOR THE SUPPORTED MEMBER.
HANGERS SHALL BE SECURED WITH THE QUANTITY AND TYPE OF FASTENERS RECOMMENDED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. (APPLIES TO EXISTING & NEW MEMBERS)

5. BUILT-UP FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL HAVE ADJACENT PLIES  NAILED TOGETHER WITH\ROWS
OF NAILS AT 12" O.C.  LUMBER SHALL BE NAILED WITH ROWS OF 10D COMMON NAILS WITH (2)
NAILS PER ROW FOR 2x6 AND 2x8 AND (3) NAILS PER ROW FOR 2x10 AND 2x12. LVL MEMBERS
SHALL BE NAILED WITH ROWS OF 16D COMMON NAILS WITH (2) NAILS PER ROW FOR 7' AND
SHALLOWER MEMBERS, (3) NAILS PER ROW FOR 93'4 TO 11 W DEPTH MEMBERS,

AND (4) NAILS PER ROW FOR 14' TO 16' DEPTH MEMBERS. U.N,O.
6. PROVIDE TWO STUDS AT EACH END OF ALL FLUSH FRAMED  HEADERS AND BEAMS UNLESS
MORE ARE INDICATED ON PLAN. PROVIDE A JACK STUD AND A KING STUD AT EACH END OF ALL
DROPPED HEADERS AND BEAMS UNLESS MORE ARE INDICATED ON PLAN.
7. FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS SHALL BE FRAMED WITH DOUBLE MEMBERS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED IN PLAN. FLOOR JOISTS WHICH SUPPORT NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS
WHICH SPAN PARALLEL TO THE JOISTS SHALL BE DOUBLED AND BRIDGING SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 8'-0' O.C. IN ALL FLOOR FRAMING,.
8. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED.
9.  PLYWOOD SHALL CONFORM TO THE U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE DOC PS-1 AND BEAR THE APA
GRADE TRADEMARK OF THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION. PLYWOOD SHEATHING FOR
FLOORS, ROOFS, & WALLS SHALL BE OF THICKNESS INDICATED, EXPOSURE 1.
10. HEADERS AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE MINIMUM (2) 2x10, U.N.O.
11. ALL WOOD PLACED IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED.
12. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE A TRUSS IDENTIFICATION SIGN
SHALL BE FIXED AT THE ELECTRICAL METER STATING THAT THIS STRUCTURE UTILIZES TRUSS
TYPE, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD AND/OR TIMBER CONSTRUCTION. SIGN SHALL BE A
PERMANENT, NON-FADING WEATHER RESISTANT STICKER OR DECAL.

DESIGN LOADS:
LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF , DEAD LOAD = 20 PSF ,ROOF LIVE =  20 PSF ,
ROOF (SNOW) = 30 PSF , ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION = L/360

FRAMING NOTES:
1. ALL STRUCTURAL PRODUCTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY GRADE MARK OR CERTIFICATE OF

INSPECTION ISSUED BY CERTIFYING AGENCY.
2. FOR ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED, SCHEDULED OR DETAIL ON THE PLANS,

HEADER SIZING SHALL FOLLOW THE SIZES LISTED ON HEADER TABLE.
3. WOOD FRAMING SHALL MAINTAIN 8" CLEARANCE ABOVE GRADE.
4. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 2x4 COLLAR TIES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE TOP THIRD

POINT OF EVERY OTHER ROOF RAFTER. CUT ENDS TO FIT SLOPE AND NAIL TO ADJACENT
RAFTERS.

5. NOTCH RAFTERS TO FIT EXTERIOR WALL PLATES AND TOE NAIL OR USE METAL FRAMING
ANCHORS.

6. ANY OPENINGS IN ROOF FRAMING SHALL HAVE 2-PLY RAFTERS TO FORM  HEADERS AND
TRIMMERS AROUND ROOF OPENING AND SUPPORT WITH METAL HANGERS WHERE
REQUIRED.

7. WHERE RAFTERS ABUT AT RIDGE, PLACE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE EACH OTHER AND NAIL TO
RIDGE MEMBER.

8. HIP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE 2-PLY AND MINIMUM 2" DEEPER THAN ADJACENT
RAFTERS UNLESS SIZE NOTED OTHERWISE. BEVEL ENDS OF JACK RAFTERS FOR FULL
BEARING AGAINST VALLEY RAFTER.

PLUMBING:
1. PLUMBING COMPONENTS, EQUIPMENTS AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLUMBING CODE.
2. THE GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE AND CODE COMPLIANCE OF
THE PLUMBING SYSTEM.
3. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED TRADE
PROFESSIONAL. CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE
WORK AND SCHEDULE NECESSARY INSPECTIONS WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES
.

G GIS VIEW
SCALE: NTS

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 
1. 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE CHAPTER 11 SECTION N1101 GENERAL AND
[NY] SECTION AJ104 ENERGY EFFICIENCY.
a. STATE CLIMATE ZONES BY COUNTY (TABLE N.1 101.4)
b. CLIMATE ZONE INSULATION AND FENESTRATION BY COMPONENT (TABLE

N 1102.1(1) )

ENERGY STATEMENT:
I, JOHN M. SCAVELLI,  CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THAT THIS
DRAWING PACKAGE IS PREPARED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL
CODE OF NEW YORK STATE. CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CLIMATE ZONE
AND BUILDING TYPE LISTED BELOW.
CLIMATE ZONE: ZONE (4) WESTCHESTER
BUILDING TYPE: 1- FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

DETAILS SCOPE OF WORK DESCRIPTION
EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE -LEVEL 2 ALTERATION PERMIT
PLANS
SCOPE:
- DECK RENOVATION

BUILDING CODE AND REFERENCE STANDARDS:
THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, AS ADOPTED AND
MODIFIED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION SHALL GOVERN THE DESIGN
AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. REFERENCE TO A SPECIFIC
SECTION IN THE CODE DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENTIRE MATERIALS REFERENCE STANDARDS.
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MATERIALS REFERENCE STANDARDS
SHALL BE USED. EXISTING BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH [NY]
APPENDIX J FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES.

CLASSIFICATION OF WORK- ALTERATION LEVEL 2
- THE WORK PERFORMED ON THE EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL DWELLING SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS AN
ALTERATION - LEVEL 2 (AJ301.5) , WHICH INCLUDES THE
RECONFIGURATION OF SPACES AS DEFINED IN THE WORK
DESCRIPTION. THE USE CLASSIFICATION SHALL BE RESIDENTIAL
GROUP R3 WITH CONSTRUCTION TYPE V. EXISTING BUILDINGS
SHALL COMPLY WITH [NY] APPENDIX J FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS
AND STRUCTURES.

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE:
DESIGN DATA: TABLE 301.1
CLIMATE ZONE: 4
CODE DESIGN APPROACH: CHAPTER 4 (TABLE 402.1.1)
FENESTRATION U FACTOR: MAXIMUM 0.32
GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC: MAXIMUM 0.40
WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, < 0.3 CFM PER SF
SLIDING GLASS DOOR INFILTRATION: < 0.3 CFM PER SF
SWINGING DOORS AIR INFILTRATION: <0.5 CFM PER SF
PROPOSED ANDERSEN LOW-E TYPE GLASS

DRAWING TITLE
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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To order prints, scan QR code.

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND
PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT OF THE UNDERSIGNED, THE

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DEPICTED ON THESE
DRAWINGS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE

PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE
PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE AND THE NEW

YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION
CODE CURRENTLY IN EFFECT.

CONCRETE NOTES:
1. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE f'c = 4,000 PSI WITH NORMAL WEIGHT

AGGREGATE.
2. ALL CONCRETE MIXES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE

AND THE ACI 318. MIX DESIGNS FOR EACH TYPE AND STRENGTH SHALL BE PREPARED BY
CONTRACTOR AND TESTED BY INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY.

3. PORTLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C150.
4. FLY ASH MAY BE USED IN CONCRETE MIXES, THE FLY ASH SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C618.
5. NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C33.
6. LIGHT WEIGHT AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C330 AD
ASTM C157.
7. CONCRETE FORMS SHALL BE LAID OUT AND CONSTRUCTED TO MEET DIMENSIONS
REQUIRED ON PLANS.
8. REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A615, GRADE 60.
REINFORCING BARS, WHICH ARE TO BE WELDED, SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICABLE ASTM AND
AWS SPECIFICATIONS.
9. ALL BARS AT NON-CONTINUOUS ENDS SHALL HAVE A STANDARD HOOK.
10. ALL DOWELS SHALL BE FULLY DEVELOPED IN TENSION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
11. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE SECURELY HELD IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN ITS
POSITION WHILE CONCRETE IS POURED. CHAIRS, TIES, SPACERS, ADDITIONAL
BARS AND STIRRUPS, ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
12. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED EMBEDDED
ITEMS, SLEEVES, POCKETS, ETC PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT.
13. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL OR OTHER BUILDING SERVICE ITEMS SHALL NOT PASS
THROUGH CONCRETE BEAMS.

ENGINEERED WOOD CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE, A TRUSS
IDENTIFICATION SIGN (AS SHOWN) SHALL BE FIXED AT THE ELECTRICAL METER
STATING THAT THIS PROPERTY'S STRUCTURE UTILIZES TRUSS, TYPE, PRE-
ENGINEERED WOOD AND OR TIMBER CONSTRUCTION. SIGN SHALL BE
PERMANENT, NON-FADING, WEATHER RESISTANT STICKER OR DECAL.

NAILING SCHEDULE:
1. JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER - (3) 8D
2. BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOE NAIL EACH END - (2) 8D
3. LEDGER STRIP - THREE 16d AT EACH JOIST
4. SUB-FLOORING, SIX INCHES WIDE OR LESS TO EACH JOIST FACE NAIL-(2) 8D
5. SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, FACENAIL - 16D AT 16" O.C.
6. TOP PLATE TO STUD, END NAIL - (2) 16D
7. STUD TO SOLE PLATE, TOE NAIL - (4) 8D OR (3) 16D
8. DOUBLE STUDS, FACENAIL - 10D AT 16"O.C.
9. DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACENAIL- 10D AT 16" O.C.

10. TOP PLATES, LAP AND INTERSECTIONS, FACENAIL - (2) 10D
11. ROOF RAFTERS TO RIDGE, VALLEYS OR HIP RAFTERS, TOE NAIL (3) 16
FACE NAIL THREE 16D
12. RIM JOIST TO TOP PLATE, TOE NAIL 8D AT 6" O.C.
13. CONTINUOUS HEADER, 16D AT 16" O.C.
14. CEILINGS JOISTS TO PLATE, TOENAIL - (3) 16D
15. CONTINUOUS HEAD TO STUD, TOENAIL - (4) 8D
16. CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACENAIL - (3) 10D
17. CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FACENAIL - (3) 10D
18. RAFTER TO PLATE, TOENAIL - (3) 16D
19. BRACE ONE INCH TO EACH STUD AND PLATE, FACENAIL - (3)8D
20. SHEATHING AND SUB-FLOORING, 1 INCH BY UP TO 8 INCH, EACH
BEARING FACENAIL -(3) 8D
21. SHEATHING AND SUB-FLOORING, WIDER THAN ONE INCH B MORE
THAN 8INCH EACH BEARING FACENAIL (3)8D
22. BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS - 16(D) AT 16"O.C.
23. BUILT-UP GIRDERS AND BEAMS - 10D, NAIL EACH 2" LUMBER LAYER AT
24" O.C. ALONG EACH EDGE AND STAGGERED.
24. COLLAR TIES TO RAFTERS FACE NAIL (4) 8D

jmsca
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THIS IS NOT INTENDED FOR DISTRIBUTION AS A PROPERTY SURVEY. THIS
IS A PLOT PLAN PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION ONLY REFER TO SITE

SURVEY FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING PROPERTY LINES.

 ZONING SCHEDULE

INFO ALLOWABLE EXISTING PROPOSED VARIANCE REQUIRED

LOT AREA [FT] 15,000 2322 2966 NO

LOT WIDTH AND
FRONTAGE  [FT]

100 100 100 NO

FRONT  [FT] 30 57.11' 57.11' NO

SIDE  [FT] 12 14.3' 14.3' NO

SIDE 2  [FT] 12 20.8' 20.8' NO

REAR  [FT] 30 38.3' 38.3 NO

BUILDING
COVERAGE  [%]

25% 14% 17% NO

IMPERVIOUS
SURFACE [%]

45% 24% 29% NO

FLOOR RATIO 0.35 0.18 0.27 NO

EXISTING COVERAGE

ITEM AREA UNIT

EXISTING BUILDING 0,000 SF

EXISTING DWELLING 0,000 SF

EXISTING WALKWAY 0,000 SF

EXISTING DECK 0,000 SF

EXISTING DRIVEWAY 0,000 SF

EXISTING SHED 0,000 SF

EXISTING 0,000 SF

EXISTING 0,000 SF

EXISTING TOTAL 0,000 SF

PROPOSED COVERAGE

ITEM AREA UNIT

PROPOSED BUILDING 0,000 SF

PROPOSED DWELLING 0,000 SF

PROPOSED WALKWAY 0,000 SF

PROPOSED TOTAL 0,000 SF

EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE

ITEM AREA UNIT

EXISTING BUILDING 0,000 SF

EXISTING 0,000 SF

EXISTING TOTAL 0,000 SF

PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE

ITEM AREA UNIT

PROPOSED BUILDING 0,000 SF

PROPOSED DWELLING 0,000 SF

PROPOSED WALKWAY 0,000 SF

PROPOSED TOTAL 0,000 SF

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"

##

SHEET VIEW TEMPLATE BLOCKS

SITE PLAN
SHEET 1

SP-101
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TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND
PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT OF THE UNDERSIGNED, THE

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DEPICTED ON THESE
DRAWINGS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE

PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE
PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE AND THE NEW

YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION
CODE CURRENTLY IN EFFECT.
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EXISTING 1834FXEXISTING 1834FX 5068 EXISTING 1834FXEXISTING 1834FX

EXISTING 22210FX EXISTING 22210FX

4x8 Beam

4x8 Beam

HI FRANK, PLEASE USE THIS AS THE
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DOOR SCHEDULE

NO. MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION SIZE
(W x H)

NOTES

D20 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
HINGED

2'-0" x 6'-8"

D24 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
HINGED

2'-4" x 6'-8"

D26 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
HINGED

2'-6" x 6'-8"

DX30 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

EXTERIOR SOLID
 CORE HINGED

3'-0" x 6'-8"

PD40 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
BI-FOLD

4'-0" x 6'-8"

PD60 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
BI-FOLD

6'-0" x 6'-8"

GD10 CLOPAY OR
EQUAL

INSULATED 4 PANEL 10'-0" x 9'-0"

SD40 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
SLIDING

4'-0" x 6'-8"

SD60 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

EXTERIOR
SLIDING

6'-0" x 6'-8"

SD90 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

EXTERIOR
SLIDING

9'-0" x 6'-8"

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

LIGHT & VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

ROOM AREA
(SF)

REQUIRED
VENTILATION

(SF
-4%)

 REQUIRED
LIGHT
(SF- 8%)

PROPOSED
VENTILATION

(SF)

PROPOSED
LIGHT

(SF)
LIVING ROOM 233 9.32 18.64 8.00 42.33

POWDER 37 1.48 2.96 4.33 8.67

FAMILY/DINING 204 8.16 16.32 27.00 74.40

KITCHEN 169 6.76 13.52 13.96 27.92

MUD/PLAY ROOM 162 6.48 12.96 14.40 28.81

BEDROOM 1 102 4.08 8.16 14.40 28.81

BEDROOM 2 164 6.56 13.12 14.40 28.81

BEDROOM 3 150 6 12 21.60 43.21

MASTER BEDROOM 327 13.08 29.16 43.2100 86.42

MASTER BATHROOM 131 5.24 10.48 7.20 14.40

BATHROOM 52 2.08 4.16 4.63 9.25

FINISHED STORAGE 432 17.28 34.56 30.00 50.00 SF
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287 sq ft

4x4 PT POST
OVER 8"DIA. x 42"
CONCRETE FOOTING
TYPICAL

2x10 PT JOISTS
16"O.C.

2x12 PT STAIR
STRINGERS
12"O.C.

HOLD DOWN DEVICE
SEE LEDGER DETAILS
TYPICAL

STRINGERS TO BE SET ON 
PATIO OR CONCRETE

6x6 PT POST
OVER 12"DIA. x 42"
CONCRETE FOOTING
TYPICAL

2nd STORY CANTILEVER
(LEDGER CONNECTION NOT ALLOWED
AT EXTERIOR OF CANTILEVER)

DECK FLOOR JOISTS REQUIRED
TO EXTEND TO LOAD BEARING WALL
AT 1ST FLOOR LEVEL

4" CONCRETE SLAB
AT BASE OF STAIRS

REFER TO 
STAIR DETAILS

4x4 PT POST
OVER 8"DIA. x 42"

CONCRETE FOOTING
TYPICAL

2x10 PT JOISTS
16"O.C.

2x12 PT STAIR
STRINGERS

12"O.C.

HOLD DOWN DEVICE
SEE LEDGER DETAILS

TYPICAL

STRINGERS TO BE SET ON 
PATIO OR CONCRETE

6x6 PT POST
OVER 12"DIA. x 42"

CONCRETE FOOTING
TYPICAL

2nd STORY CANTILEVER
(LEDGER CONNECTION NOT ALLOWED

AT EXTERIOR OF CANTILEVER)

DECK FLOOR JOISTS REQUIRED
TO EXTEND TO LOAD BEARING WALL

AT 1ST FLOOR LEVEL

4" CONCRETE SLAB
AT BASE OF STAIRS

REFER TO 
STAIR DETAILS

PROVIDE TEMPORARY
SUPPORT WALL ON EACH

SIDE OF BEAM FOR
TEMPORARY SHORING

PRIOR TO BEAM
INSTALLATION

REFER TO DETAIL FOR
JOIST TO BEAM

CONNECTION DETAIL

PROBE HOLE TO BE
CREATED IN CEILING
TO VERIFY EXISTING

JOISTS FOR FLUSH
BEAM INSTALLATION

NEW POOL PATIO
TO SURROUND

POOL

NEW 14"
COPING

NEW POOL
ASSEMBLY SEE

DETAILS

NEW TRENCH
DRAIN REFER

TO DETAILS

POOL BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO COMPLETELY SURROUND

SWIMMING POOL AREA
BARRIER MUST BE AT LEAST 48"

ABOVE GRADE
SPACE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF

BARRIER AND GROUND MAY NOT
EXCEED 2"

BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
MEANS OF FENCING

NEW PATIO
ASSEMBLY SEE

DETAILS

NEW FIRE PIT
ASSEMBLY TYP.

NEW POOL PATIO
TO SURROUND
POOL

NEW 14"
COPING

NEW POOL
ASSEMBLY SEE
DETAILS

NEW TRENCH
DRAIN REFER
TO DETAILS

POOL BARRIER SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO COMPLETELY
SURROUND SWIMMING POOL
AREA
BARRIER MUST BE AT LEAST 48"
ABOVE GRADE
SPACE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF
BARRIER AND GROUND MAY
NOT EXCEED 2"
BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY MEANS OF FENCING

NEW PATIO
ASSEMBLY SEE
DETAILS

NEW FIRE PIT
ASSEMBLY TYP.

CULTEC 150

CULTEC 330

CULTEC 902

12" GRAVEL SURROUND
REFER TO DETAILS

PRE-TREATMENT BASIN
REFER TO DETAILS

6" PIPE

@ 2% SLOPE NEW DRYWELL
REFER TO DETAILS

6" DIA.
SDR-35 PIPING SHALL BE CONNECTED
FROM TRENCH DRAIN TO
INFILTRATION SYSTEM
MIN. 2% DRAINAGE SLOPE

NEW PATIO
ASSEMBLY SEE

DETAILS

NEW POOL PATIO
TO SURROUND
POOL

NEW 14"
COPING

NEW POOL
ASSEMBLY SEE
DETAILS

NEW TRENCH
DRAIN REFER
TO DETAILS

POINT LOAD ABOVE
ALIGN TO NEW

4" LALLY COLUMN OVER
24"x24"x12" CONCRETE FOOTING

EXISTING CONDITION
DIMENSION LAYER
INTERIOR SURFACE
DIMENSION LAYER

NEW DRYWELL
REFER TO DETAILS

PROVIDE INSPECTION PORT

NEW ASPHALT
SHINGLE ROOF

POINT LOAD ABOVE
ALIGN TO FOUNDATION

1. WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON WINDOW SCHEDULE AND PLANS
2. ALL UNITS SHALL HAVE CODE COMPLIANT INSULATION AND AIR INFILTRATION REQUIREMENTS.
3. EXISTING AND/OR NEW WINDOW FRAME OPENINGS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY INSTALLING

CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION.
4. WINDOWS INDICATED ON PLAN AS EGRESS TYPE WINDOWS SHALL MEET MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS AS PER SECTION R310 OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.

WINDOW SCHEDULE

NO. MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION SIZE     (W x H) NOTES

W-1 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
19" x 56"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-2 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

HOPPER
40" x 56"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-3 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

FIXED
16" x 53"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-4 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
33" x 55"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-5 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
21" x 28"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-6 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
39" x 56"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-7 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
35" x 53"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-8 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
35" x 41"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-9 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
18" x 34"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-10 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
23" x 53"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
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LIVING ROOM X X X X X X X X X X X X
POWDER X X X X X X X X X X X X

FAMILY/DINING X X X X X X X X X X X X
KITCHEN X X X X X X X X X X X X

MUD/PLAY ROOM X X X X X X X X X X X X
BEDROOM 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X
BEDROOM 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X
BEDROOM 3 X X X X X X X X X X X X

MASTER BEDROOM X X X X X X X X X X X X
MASTER

BATHROOM
X X X X X X X X X X X X

BATHROOM X X X X X X X X X X X X

LEGACY SCHEDULES

WINDOW NOTES:
1. WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON WINDOW SCHEDULE AND PLANS
2. ALL UNITS SHALL HAVE CODE COMPLIANT INSULATION AND AIR INFILTRATION REQUIREMENTS.
3. EXISTING AND/OR NEW WINDOW FRAME OPENINGS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY INSTALLING CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION.
4. WINDOWS INDICATED ON PLAN AS EGRESS TYPE WINDOWS SHALL MEET MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRES 
REQUIREMENTS AS PER SECTION R310 OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.
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DOOR SCHEDULE

NO. MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION SIZE
(W x H)

NOTES

D20 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
HINGED

2'-0" x 6'-8"

D24 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
HINGED

2'-4" x 6'-8"

D26 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
HINGED

2'-6" x 6'-8"

DX30 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

EXTERIOR SOLID
 CORE HINGED

3'-0" x 6'-8"

PD40 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
BI-FOLD

4'-0" x 6'-8"

PD60 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
BI-FOLD

6'-0" x 6'-8"

GD10 CLOPAY OR
EQUAL

INSULATED 4 PANEL 10'-0" x 9'-0"

SD40 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

PRIMED SOLID CORE
SLIDING

4'-0" x 6'-8"

SD60 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

EXTERIOR
SLIDING

6'-0" x 6'-8"

SD90 JELD WEN OR
EQUAL

EXTERIOR
SLIDING

9'-0" x 6'-8"

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

SEEK OWNER APPROVAL
FOR ALTERNATE

LIGHT & VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

ROOM AREA
(SF)

REQUIRED
VENTILATION

(SF
-4%)

 REQUIRED
LIGHT
(SF- 8%)

PROPOSED
VENTILATION

(SF)

PROPOSED
LIGHT

(SF)
LIVING ROOM 233 9.32 18.64 8.00 42.33

POWDER 37 1.48 2.96 4.33 8.67

FAMILY/DINING 204 8.16 16.32 27.00 74.40

KITCHEN 169 6.76 13.52 13.96 27.92

MUD/PLAY ROOM 162 6.48 12.96 14.40 28.81

BEDROOM 1 102 4.08 8.16 14.40 28.81

BEDROOM 2 164 6.56 13.12 14.40 28.81

BEDROOM 3 150 6 12 21.60 43.21

MASTER BEDROOM 327 13.08 29.16 43.2100 86.42

MASTER BATHROOM 131 5.24 10.48 7.20 14.40

BATHROOM 52 2.08 4.16 4.63 9.25

FINISHED STORAGE 432 17.28 34.56 30.00 50.00 SF
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421 sq ft

4x4 PT POST
OVER 8"DIA. x 42"
CONCRETE FOOTING
TYPICAL

2x10 PT JOISTS
16"O.C.

2x12 PT STAIR
STRINGERS
12"O.C.

HOLD DOWN DEVICE
SEE LEDGER DETAILS
TYPICAL

STRINGERS TO BE SET ON 
PATIO OR CONCRETE

6x6 PT POST
OVER 12"DIA. x 42"
CONCRETE FOOTING
TYPICAL

2nd STORY CANTILEVER
(LEDGER CONNECTION NOT ALLOWED
AT EXTERIOR OF CANTILEVER)

DECK FLOOR JOISTS REQUIRED
TO EXTEND TO LOAD BEARING WALL
AT 1ST FLOOR LEVEL

4" CONCRETE SLAB
AT BASE OF STAIRS

REFER TO 
STAIR DETAILS

4x4 PT POST
OVER 8"DIA. x 42"

CONCRETE FOOTING
TYPICAL

2x10 PT JOISTS
16"O.C.

2x12 PT STAIR
STRINGERS

12"O.C.

HOLD DOWN DEVICE
SEE LEDGER DETAILS

TYPICAL

STRINGERS TO BE SET ON 
PATIO OR CONCRETE

6x6 PT POST
OVER 12"DIA. x 42"

CONCRETE FOOTING
TYPICAL

2nd STORY CANTILEVER
(LEDGER CONNECTION NOT ALLOWED

AT EXTERIOR OF CANTILEVER)

DECK FLOOR JOISTS REQUIRED
TO EXTEND TO LOAD BEARING WALL

AT 1ST FLOOR LEVEL

4" CONCRETE SLAB
AT BASE OF STAIRS

REFER TO 
STAIR DETAILS

PROVIDE TEMPORARY
SUPPORT WALL ON EACH

SIDE OF BEAM FOR
TEMPORARY SHORING

PRIOR TO BEAM
INSTALLATION

REFER TO DETAIL FOR
JOIST TO BEAM

CONNECTION DETAIL

PROBE HOLE TO BE
CREATED IN CEILING
TO VERIFY EXISTING

JOISTS FOR FLUSH
BEAM INSTALLATION

NEW POOL PATIO
TO SURROUND

POOL

NEW 14"
COPING

NEW POOL
ASSEMBLY SEE

DETAILS

NEW TRENCH
DRAIN REFER

TO DETAILS

POOL BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO COMPLETELY SURROUND

SWIMMING POOL AREA
BARRIER MUST BE AT LEAST 48"

ABOVE GRADE
SPACE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF

BARRIER AND GROUND MAY NOT
EXCEED 2"

BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
MEANS OF FENCING

NEW PATIO
ASSEMBLY SEE

DETAILS

NEW FIRE PIT
ASSEMBLY TYP.

NEW POOL PATIO
TO SURROUND
POOL

NEW 14"
COPING

NEW POOL
ASSEMBLY SEE
DETAILS

NEW TRENCH
DRAIN REFER
TO DETAILS

POOL BARRIER SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO COMPLETELY
SURROUND SWIMMING POOL
AREA
BARRIER MUST BE AT LEAST 48"
ABOVE GRADE
SPACE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF
BARRIER AND GROUND MAY
NOT EXCEED 2"
BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY MEANS OF FENCING

NEW PATIO
ASSEMBLY SEE
DETAILS

NEW FIRE PIT
ASSEMBLY TYP.

CULTEC 150

CULTEC 330

CULTEC 902

12" GRAVEL SURROUND
REFER TO DETAILS

PRE-TREATMENT BASIN
REFER TO DETAILS

6" PIPE

@ 2% SLOPE NEW DRYWELL
REFER TO DETAILS

6" DIA.
SDR-35 PIPING SHALL BE CONNECTED
FROM TRENCH DRAIN TO
INFILTRATION SYSTEM
MIN. 2% DRAINAGE SLOPE

NEW PATIO
ASSEMBLY SEE

DETAILS

NEW POOL PATIO
TO SURROUND
POOL

NEW 14"
COPING

NEW POOL
ASSEMBLY SEE
DETAILS

NEW TRENCH
DRAIN REFER
TO DETAILS

POINT LOAD ABOVE
ALIGN TO NEW

4" LALLY COLUMN OVER
24"x24"x12" CONCRETE FOOTING

EXISTING CONDITION
DIMENSION LAYER
INTERIOR SURFACE
DIMENSION LAYER

NEW DRYWELL
REFER TO DETAILS

PROVIDE INSPECTION PORT

NEW ASPHALT
SHINGLE ROOF

POINT LOAD ABOVE
ALIGN TO FOUNDATION

1. WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON WINDOW SCHEDULE AND PLANS
2. ALL UNITS SHALL HAVE CODE COMPLIANT INSULATION AND AIR INFILTRATION REQUIREMENTS.
3. EXISTING AND/OR NEW WINDOW FRAME OPENINGS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY INSTALLING

CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION.
4. WINDOWS INDICATED ON PLAN AS EGRESS TYPE WINDOWS SHALL MEET MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS AS PER SECTION R310 OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.

WINDOW SCHEDULE

NO. MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION SIZE     (W x H) NOTES

W-1 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
19" x 56"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-2 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

HOPPER
40" x 56"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-3 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

FIXED
16" x 53"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-4 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
33" x 55"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-5 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
21" x 28"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-6 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
39" x 56"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-7 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
35" x 53"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-8 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
35" x 41"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-9 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
18" x 34"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

W-10 ANDERSEN 200
SERIES OR EQUAL

DOUBLE HUNG
23" x 53"
(ROUGH

OPENING)

SEEK OWNER
APPROVAL FOR

ALTERNATE

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM NAME

FLOOR WALL CEIL'G DR. TRIM WIND. TRIM
MAT''L. FINISH MAT''L. FINISH M FIN MAT FIN MAT FIN

C
A

R
PE

T

W
O

O
D

C
E

R
. T

IL
E

ST
A
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E

D

PA
IN

T
E

D
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R
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G
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P.
 B

D

B.
 M
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G

C
E

R
. T
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E
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E
D
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T
E

D

G
R
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T

G
Y

P.
 B

D
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IM

E
D

PA
IN

T
E

D

W
O

O
D

M
E

T
A

L

ST
A

IN
E

D

PA
IN

T
E

D

W
O

O
D

M
E

T
A

L

ST
A

IN
E

D

PA
IN

T
E

D

LIVING ROOM X X X X X X X X X X X X
POWDER X X X X X X X X X X X X

FAMILY/DINING X X X X X X X X X X X X
KITCHEN X X X X X X X X X X X X

MUD/PLAY ROOM X X X X X X X X X X X X
BEDROOM 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X
BEDROOM 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X
BEDROOM 3 X X X X X X X X X X X X

MASTER BEDROOM X X X X X X X X X X X X
MASTER

BATHROOM
X X X X X X X X X X X X

BATHROOM X X X X X X X X X X X X

LEGACY SCHEDULES

WINDOW NOTES:
1. WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON WINDOW SCHEDULE AND PLANS
2. ALL UNITS SHALL HAVE CODE COMPLIANT INSULATION AND AIR INFILTRATION REQUIREMENTS.
3. EXISTING AND/OR NEW WINDOW FRAME OPENINGS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY INSTALLING CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION.
4. WINDOWS INDICATED ON PLAN AS EGRESS TYPE WINDOWS SHALL MEET MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRES 
REQUIREMENTS AS PER SECTION R310 OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.

A
R

E
A

 O
F 

W
O

R
K

AREA OF WORK

A
R

E
A

 O
F W

O
R

K

DECK

KITCHEN/DINING

PATIOS

EXISTING DECK
STRUCTURE TO BE
DEMOLISHED TYP.

EXISTING DECK
STRUCTURE TO BE
DEMOLISHED TYP.
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E1

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
E1
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LEDGER LOK FLAT HEAD
STRUCTURAL SCREWS APPROVED
FOR USE AS ALTERNATE
FASTENER FOR LEDGER
CONNECTION

ALTERNATE:

REMOVE SIDING AT
LEDGER PRIOR TO DECK
INSTALLATION

FINISH FLASHING

CONTINUOUS
FLASHING PAST JOIST
HANGER

DECK JOIST
REFER TO PLANS

JOIST HANGER
12" DIA. LAG SCREWS OR
THROUGH-BOLTS W/ WASHERS

LEDGER REFER TO PLANS

HOLD DOWN DEVICE MIN. 750 LB CAPACITY
AT 4 LOCATIONS MIN.
ONE WITHIN 24" OF END OF LEDGER.
SIMPSON DTT1Z OR APPROVED EQUAL

EXISTING WALL

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

EXISTING STUD

EXISTING RIM JOIST

EXISTING FLOOR JOIST

3/
4"

 M
in

.

2" Min.

2"
 M

in
.

5"
 M

A
X

.

STAGGER FASTENERS
IN TWO ROWS @
12"O.C. SPACING

PROVIDE 5" LEDGER LOK FOR WOOD TO
WOOD CONNECTION
PROVIDE 5.25" -  1/2" SLEEVE ANCHORS
FOR
WOOD TO CONCRETE CONNECTIONS

LEDGER
SEE PLAN FOR SIZING

5 -  1/2" Min for 2x8
6 -  1/2" Min for 2x10
7 -  1/2" Min for 2x12

42
"

14"

3"
3"

ALL FOOTINGS ARE TO BE NEWLY
INSTALLED EXISTING FOOTINGS
SHALL NOTE BE USED

12" (#4 BAR)
REINFORCING

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
STANDOFF POST BASE

REFER TO FRAMING
SCHEDULES

REFER TO POST TO
BEAM DETAIL

NEW 14" DIAMETER
FOOTER

(TYPICAL )
PROVIDE  5/8" x 12"

HOT
DIPPED GALVANIZED

POST BASE ANCHOR
BOLTS AT EACH POST

CONNECTOR TO
FOOTING

TYP.

3,000 PSI CONCRETE FOOTING

FLOOR GIRDER
OR ROOF GIRDER

NEW POST
SEE SCHEDULE

SIMPSON STRONG
TIE END COLUMN
CAP

NEW BEAM POST
CONNECTOR

SIMPSON STRONG TIE
SPLIT POST CAP
SIMPSON AC4
GALVANIZED
OR APPROVED EQUAL

FLOOR
GIRDER

BEAM POST
CONNECTOR

SIMPSON STRONG
TIE COLUMN CAP

16" MIN.

2"

2"

2"

2"

DETAIL A
DTT2 TO JOIST

LAYOUT
RIM JOIST

DECK JOIST

BLOCKINGDETAIL B
DTT2 TO

BLOCKING
LAYOUT

BAND JOIST

POST

DTT
2

JOIST
RIM
JOIST

DEC
KIN

G
(TYP.

)

12" -DIAMETER
MACHINE BOLTS
OR THREADED
RODS WITH
NUTS AND
WASHERS

POST

(2)DTT2
(ONE EACH SIDE)

JOIS
T

BLO
CKI
NG

DECKING
(TYP.)

12" -DIAMETER
MACHINE BOLTS
OR THREADED
RODS WITH
NUTS AND
WASHERSDETAIL A DETAIL B

PLAN
VIEW

ELEVATION VIEW

RIM JOIST

DECK JOISTMIN. 2 SCREWS
AT ALL SIDES

OF BLOCKING

BAND JOIST

ALTERNATE
BLOCKING
DETAIL

RAILING POST
THROUGH DECKING

BOARD

PROVIDE FULL
DEPTH BLOCKING
AT SIDES OF POST

GRK
EXTERIOR

GRADE
STRUCTURAL

SCREWS OR
APPROVED

EQUAL

PROVIDE FULL
DEPTH BLOCKING
AT SIDES OF POST RAILING POST

THROUGH
DECKING
BOARD

STONE WITH  1/2" - 1
 1/2" MORTARED
JOINTS

1" - 2" MORTAR BED

4" - 6" CONCRETE
SLAB, REINFORCED IF
REQUIRED

6" COMPACTED
AGGREGATE

UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

10" MIN. 7-3/4" MAX.

3/4" - 1 1/4"

12"

5"
M

in

12" Min.

HANDRAIL MOUNTING
DETAILS

CUT INNER
STRINGER

CLOSED OUTER
STRINGER

REFER TO PLANS FOR
DIMENSIONSTREAD (TYP.)

1 -1/4" -2" DIAMETER.

REFER TO PLANS
FOR DIMENSIONS

OUTSIDE JOIST

SLOPED JOIST HANGER OR
 1/2" LAG BOLT
CONNECTION

CUT STRINGER

CLOSE STRINGERS WITH 1x8
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER

2x12 CUT PRESSURE TREATED
STAIR CARRIAGE

2x12 CUT PRESSURE TREATED
STAIR CARRIAGE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3,000 PSI CONCRETE 36"x36"x4" OVER

WASHED  3/4" GRAVEL BED

36
"

LE
SS

 T
H

A
N

 4
"

LESS THAN 4"

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD OR
COMPOSITE RAIL ASSEMBLY
MANUFACTURER: TREX OR APPROVED
EQUAL
GUARD RAIL TO RESIST 200LB FORCE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH TABLE R301.5

2X2 BALUSTERS (TYP.)

BALUSTER OPENINGS
SHALL BE LESS THAN 4"
IN WIDTH

GUARD POST SEE
POST TIE DETAILS

2x4 TOP & BOTTOM
ATTACH TO GUARD
POST WITH (2) 6d
NAILS
OR (2)  #8 WOOD
SCREWS

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS 12"

SE
E

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

U
R

A
L 

D
R

A
W

IN
G

S
10

"

10"

3"

3'-
5 1

/2"

10
"

6" M
IN

3" CLEAR

#4 @ 12" O.C
EACH WAY

#4 NOSING REBAR
1" CLEAR TYP.

#3 x 3'-0" @ 24" O.C AT
SLAB ON GRADE

NOTE REBAR HORIZONTAL SLAB
CARS INTO ADJACENT WALLS.

#3x4"
 @ 24" O.C
 AT SLAB ON GRADE

24"

3,000 PSI
CONCRETE

STAIRS

NOTE:
STOCKPILE SHALL BE COVERED ENTIRELY BY
AN ANCHORED PLASTIC COVER OR SEEDED

PLASTIC COVER OR APPROVED
STABILIZED COVERSTOCKPILE

MATERIAL

SILT FENCE
(SEE DETAIL)

FLOW

SECTION VIEW

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

FL
OW

FL
OW

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO
FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES. POSTS
SHALL BE STEEL EITHER "T" OR "U" TYPE OR
HARDWOOD.
2. FILTER CLOTH TO BE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO
WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24"
AT TOP AND MID SECTION. FENCE SHALL BE WOVEN
WIRE, 12  1/2 GAUGE, 6" MAXIMUM MESH OPENING.
3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN
EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVER-LAPPED BY SIX
INCHES AND FOLDED. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE
EITHER FILTER X, MIRAFI 100X, STABILINKA T140N,
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
4. PREFABRICATED UNITS SHALL BE GEOFAB,
ENVIROFENCE, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
5. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED
AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN "BULGES" DEVELOP
IN THE SILT FENCE.

36" MIN.
FENCE POST.

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14
 1/2 GAUGE W/ MAX. 6" MESH

SPACING) WITH FILTER
CLOTH

COMPACTED SOIL

EMBED FILTER CLOTH
A MIN. OF 6" IN

GROUND.

UNDISTURBED
GROUND

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN.
14  1/2 GAUGE W/ MAX. 6"
MESH SPACING)

36" MIN. LENGTH FENCE
POSTS DRIVEN MIN. 16"
INTO GROUND.

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14
1/2GAUGE W/ MAX. 6" MESH

SPACING)
WITH SILT FILER CLOTH

10' MAX. OC

H
E

IG
H

T
 O

F
FI

LT
E

R
16

" 
M

IN
.

8"
M

IN
.

20
"

M
IN

.
16

"
M

IN
.

4"

LEDGER CONNECTION
SCALE: NTS

LEDGER DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

FOOTING DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

POST/GIRDER TIE DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

EXTERIOR RAILING
SCALE: NTS

DECK STAIR DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

PATIO DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

RAILING POST TIE DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

EXTERIOR STAIR
SCALE: NTS

SOIL STOCK PILE
SCALE: NTS

SILT FENCE DETAIL
SCALE: NTS

BEAM FASTENING
SCALE: NTS

2"
2"

12"
TYPICAL

MINIMUM
NAIL SIZE

16D

TIE AT EACH END

REFER TO PLANS
FOR DIMENSIONS

BEAM
REFER TO PLANS
FOR DIMENSIONS

16 D NAILS

FLAT LOK  STRUCTURAL SCREWS
OR APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE
USED FOR ALL 3PLY OR MORE
ENGINEERED WOOD MEMBERS
AT SPACING INDICATED BELOW

ALTERNATE:

ITEM

SECTION SCHEDULE

SIZE NOTES##

DECK GUARD RAIL -11 36" HIGH

DECK PLANKING22 1x6 OR APPROVAL
ALTERNATIVE

DECK RIM BOARD -33 2x10

DECK JOISTS -44 2x10 @16"o.c.

DECK GIRDER -55 2x12

POST FOOTING -77 14" DIA. FOOTING @
42" BELOW GRADE

GIRDER POST -66 6x6

11

33

22

44

55

66

77

-
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